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THE CEIBS MISSION
To educate responsible leaders versed in 
“China Depth, Global Breadth”.

CEIBS' MISSION
AND VISION

To become the most respected
international business school in the 
world by linking China and the rest of 
the world in teaching, research, and 
business practice and by promoting 
China’s social and economic 
development through high-impact 
knowledge creation and dissemination.

THE CEIBS VISION
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MESSAGE OF THANKS
This year marks the 20th anniversary of the CEIBS Education 
Foundation. On this special occasion, we extend our deepest 
gratitude and heartfelt respect to all our alumni, donors and 
friends from all walks of life who have walked alongside us on 
this extraordinary journey.

Since its establishment in 2005, the Foundation has stood as a 
steadfast supporter of CEIBS' mission. As we celebrate the 
school's 30th anniversary, we are proud to share a series of
remarkable milestones: our Global EMBA programme has 
topped the Financial Times rankings; our MBA programme has 
ranked first in Asia for nine consecutive years; a record 18
professors have made Elsevier's list of Highly-Cited Chinese
Researchers; and eight professors have been included in the 
2024 World's Top 2% Scientists list. These accomplishments
reflect not only CEIBS' relentless pursuit of excellence but also 
the unwavering support of our donors. More impressively, 
during CEIBS' 30th anniversary celebrations, our alumni
participation in personal donations reached nearly 15%—a
historic high—reflecting the deep bond between our graduates 
and their alma mater. Their commitment extends across our five 
campuses on three continents, advancing CEIBS' teaching,
research, and talent development, and further amplifying the 
impact of Chinese management education on the global stage.
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Founded in 2005, Shanghai CEIBS Education
Foundation (hereinafter "CEIBS Education Foundation" 
or "the Foundation") is a legally recognized 
AAAA-level、charitable organization, through which 
CEIBS students and alumni, as well as people from all 
walks of life, can make gifts or in-kind contributions to 
the school to support its development in teaching and 
research, student financial aid, campus construction, 
and other endeavors. In 2023, the CEIBS Education 
Foundation received a full score of 100 on the
Foundation Transparency Index (FTI).

CEIBS is a shared home for all its alumni, each student 
both contributing to and benefiting from its continued 
success. Without the unwavering support of its alumni, 
CEIBS would not make it to the list of the world's top 
business schools. 

Your support enables the school to recruit prominent
faculty from around the world, conduct cutting-edge
research, attract exceptional applicants, and create an
inspiring campus environment that fosters our
sustainable development. Every gift you make is used to 
better serve our students and alumni, and ultimately to 
benefit society as a whole.
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List of the Members
of the Council
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Honorary Chairmen
Liu Ji    Zhu Xiaoming

Chairman
Wang Hong

Vice Chairmen
Guo Rong    Dominique Turpin  

Secretary General
Hobbs Liu  

Council Members

Supervisors  

Ma Lei     Wu Ning     Xiao Bin     Xu Huijuan     Zhang Weijiong

* in alphabetical order by last name

Frank Bournois

Fu Danyang

Guo Rong

Huang Yingying

Lou Yanglin

Wang Chaofeng

Wu Xing  

Chen Long 

Gong Huimin

He Hui

Jin Hai 

Pan Longquan

Wang Hong

Xu Dingbo

Chen Zhihai

Gu Jing

Huang Fanzhi

Hobbs Liu

Dominique Turpin 

Wu Weizhi

Zhu Tian
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Stock funds

50%

Equity funds

25%
Low-risk fixed

income products

25%

Organizational Structure
for Fund Investment 
In order to maintain and increase the value of donated funds and 
use donations more effectively, CEIBS Education Foundation has 
set up an organizational structure for fund investment and
management with strict accountability rules. The structure consists 
of the Board of Directors, Investment Decision Committee,
Investment Steering Committee, and Investment Expert Group.

The CEIBS Education Foundation is devoted to establish an ESG 
investment system. The Foundation incorporates ESG criteria and 
values into its investment considerations as part of its commitment 
to greater social responsibility.

The latest asset allocation mix decided by the Investment 
Steering Committee:

has the right to supervise and 
make final decisions on the 
Foundation’s fund operations.

is held by the Executive Board with 
day-to-day investment decisions 
and supervision.

comprises of CEIBS professors 
and external experts (alumni). 
It formulates investment
procedures and developing 
investment strategies based on 
market conditions.

is made up of members from 
the CEIBS faculty and experts, 
and handles routine investment 
tasks at the Foundation.

The Board of Directors The Investment
Decision Committee

The Investment
Steering Committee

The Investment
Expert Group
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Financial Figures

Research Fund 14,180

Chair Endowment Fund 8,000

Annual Fund 5,143

Events 3,300 

Wu Jinglian Academic Fund 2,901

Scholarships and Grants 1,603

Campus & Development Fund 105,227

Total 140,354

In thousand RMBGifts by type

Research support 16,480

Scholarship 2,667

Activity support 1,711

Campus construction 2,495

Total 23,353

In thousand RMBFunding by purpose

Total funding: RMB  140.35 million

Funding: RMB 23.35 million



Financial Report
Statement of Income & Expenditure
Compiled by the Shanghai CEIBS Education Foundation Year 2024

Unit: RMB
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2024

121,603,949.05 

 

145,584.37 

313,401.51  

122,062,934.93  

23,353,269.94  

23,353,269.94 

1,597,280.00 

1,778,992.85  

26,729,542.79 

 

14,067,583.00 

109,400,975.14 

140,354,318.84 

145,584.37 

313,483.03 

140,813,386.24 

23,353,269.94  

23,353,269.94 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,597,280.00 

0.00 

1,778,992.85 

26,729,542.79 

 

0.00 

114,083,843.45 

18,750,369.79 

81.52 

18,750,451.31  

(14,067,583.00)

4,682,868.31 

Ⅰ. Revenue
Including:Donation revenue

     Membership fee revenue

     Revenue from service supply

    

     Revenue from sale of commodities

     Revenue from government subsidies

     Investment Income

     Other revenue

Total revenue

Ⅱ. Expenses
1. Cost of operations

Including: Subsidies to 

teaching projects

　　　Subsidies to others

　　　Marketing expenses

　　　Special expenses

2. Managerial expenses

3. Financing expenses

4. Other expenses

Total expenses

III. Transfer from 
restricted net assets to 
non-restricted net assets

IV. Increase/Decrease 
of net assets (“()” for 
decrease of net assets)

1

2

3

3.1

4

5

6

9

11

12

13

14

15

16

21

24

28

35

40

45

Items
Line
No.

2023

Unrestricted Restricted Total Unrestricted Restricted Total

35,564,269.63 

(10,757,798.65)

395,939.01 

25,202,409.99 

26,353,930.47 

26,353,930.47 

1,508,000.00 

11,975,419.56 

39,837,350.03 

 

15,779,000.00 

1,144,059.96 

12,287,986.65 

 

106.10  

12,288,092.75 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00

 

(15,779,000.00)

(3,490,907.25)

47,852,256.28 

(10,757,798.65)

396,045.11 

37,490,502.74 

26,353,930.47  

26,353,930.47  

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,508,000.00 

0.00 

11,975,419.56  

39,837,350.03 

 

0.00 

(2,346,847.29)

Including: Revenue from government
purchase of service
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Balance Sheet
Compiled by the Shanghai CEIBS Education Foundation 31-12-2024

Unit: RMB

Current liabilities:

Short-term borrowings

Account payable

Wages payable

Taxes payable

Account received in advance

Accrued expenses

Estimated liabilities

Long-term liabilities due 

within one year

Other current liabilities

Total current liabilities

Long-term liabilities:

Long-term borrowings

Long-term account payable

Other long-term liabilities

Total long-term liabilities

Entrusted liabilities:

Entrusted liabilities

Total liabilities

Net assets:
Non-restricted net assets

Restricted net assets

Total net assets

Total liabilities and 
net assets

17,236,841.21

36,396.09

17,273,237.30

17,273,237.30

309,848,026.85

93,232,475.38

403,080,502.23

420,353,739.53

8,222,278.10

8,222,278.10

8,222,278.10

200,447,051.71

88,549,607.07

288,996,658.78

297,218,936.88

61

62

63

65

66

71

72

74

78

80

81

84

88

90

91

100

101

105

110

120

Current assets:

Monetary funds

Short-term investment

Account receivable

Account paid in advance

Inventory

Deferred expenses

Long-term debt investment 

due within one year

Other current assets

Total current assets

Long-term investment:

Long-term equity investment

Long-term debt investment

Total long-term investment

Fixed assets:

Original value of fixed assets

Less: Accumulated depreciation 

Net value of fixed assets

Construction in progress

Relics and cultural assets

Disposal of fixed assets

Total fixed assets

Intangible assets:

　Intangible assets

Entrusted assets:

　Entrusted assets

Total assets

1

2

3

4

8

9

15

18

20

21

24

30

31

32

33

34

35

38

40

41

51

60

22,626,971.94

197,735,928.97

220,362,900.91

199,990,838.62

199,990,838.62

420,353,739.53

40,367,640.65

45,000,000.00

85,367,640.65

211,851,296.23

211,851,296.23

297,218,936.88

Line
No.

Line
No.Assets

Amount at
beginning of

period

Amount at
end of
period

Amount at
beginning of

period

Amount at
end of
period

Liabilities
and net assets



Donors

Individual donors
3123

15%
(calculated based on the number

of active alumni)

Individual
donors

Group
donors
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We extend our heartfelt thanks to our professors for their insights 
and mentorship,  and to our teaching support team for their
tireless efforts behind the scenes. Thank you, CEIBS, for showing us 
that holistic thinking, long-term vision, and leadership are not just 
skills for the workplace, but values to live by. 

Classes
35

alumni organizations
28

2024 graduating classes made donations to the school

An individual
donation rate of

Zhang Yadong   |   Class Monitor, HEMBA202102
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The unrestricted endowment fund is a key pillar of CEIBS' financial 
stability. Through prudent investment and management, the
endowment preserves and grows its principal, generating reliable 
returns to fuel the school's long-term development. It provides a 
solid foundation for CEIBS to weather uncertainties and ensure 
sustainable growth well into the future.

President Wang Hong donated RMB 1 million to establish the 
Greater Bay Area Innovation and Development Fund. This
initiative has since attracted an additional RMB 3.13 million in 
donations from 16 alumni, including Zhang An (EMBA2012), two 
classes, and four alumni organizations.

Prof. Zhang Weijiong donated RMB 1 million to support the 
school's long-term development.

Prof. Katherine Xin donated RMB 1 million to establish the
Katherine Xin HEMBA Development Fund, inspiring 60 alumni 
and five classes to contribute a further RMB 3.04 million
in support.

The faculty lounge on the first floor of the
Faculty Building at Shanghai campus was named
"J Faculty Lounge" in recognition of
Prof. Zhang Weijiong's contribution

Prof. Katherine Xin donated to establish the
Katherine Xin HEMBA Development Fund

President Wang Hong donated to establish
the Greater Bay Area Innovation and
Development Fund

Unrestricted
Endowment Fund
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CEIBS has been instrumental in many defining chapters of my 
life, from education to entrepreneurship to giving back to soci-
ety. The success of my business today is a testament to the sup-
port and strength of CEIBS and its alumni. I sincerely wish CEIBS 
and its students a brighter future.

The previous Academic Center IV at the Shanghai Campus was named
"Duan Yongping Academic Center" in recognition of Mr. Duan's contribution  

Lou Zhouren   |   MBA1997

Unrestricted
Endowment Fund

Mr. Duan Yongping donated securities worth RMB100 million to
support the school's long-term development. 

The Global CEO2019 class made two successive donations totaling RMB
3 million, securing the naming rights to the Global CEO Lecture Hall.

Alumni couple Mr. Lou Zhouren (MBA1997) and Ms. Fan Jie
(HEMBA2020) donated RMB 1 million to establish the CEIBS Hui Ren 
Scholarship, with annual returns to fund MBA scholarships at CEIBS. 

Alumna Amy Zhu Xinwei (EMBA2018) of Landz Realtors Consulting Co., Ltd., 
donated RMB 1.32 million to name two discussion rooms on campus.

The EMBA2003SH Class 3 donated RMB 1 million to name the outdoor 
courtyard on the Shanghai campus, now known as Jinhe Garden. 



RMB

2.84
million

Monthly Giving Scheme

All funds raised go toward case development and dissemination, 
ESG research, scholarships and grants, student leadership
development, and the CEIBS AI and Management Innovation 
Research Center.

1620
monthly
donors

a total of

15594
donations

Restricted Fund

The CEIBS Monthly Giving Scheme represents an ongoing
commitment that channels continuous support into the school's 
long-term development. This uplifting force of goodwill
continues to inspire and unite the alumni community.

Li Jiaoyi   |   MBA2026

The CEIBS Monthly Giving Scholarship gave me the support to 
move forward—and the confidence to aim higher.

Kathryn Elizabeth Hill   |   MBA2026

This scholarship and the education at CEIBS are life-changing. 
The scholarship really allowed me to fully focus on enhancing my 
leadership, strategic thinking and global business skills at CEIBS, 
which are essential for my future career development.

15
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CEIBS 30th
Anniversary:
China and the
World Forum

CEIBS 30th Anniversary activities
in Beijing & Shenzhen campuses

CEIBS 30th Anniversary: CEIBS
Outlook Series -The Beauty of China

16

Restricted Fund

Anniversary
Donation Initiatives
In celebration of CEIBS' 30th anniversary, 
many alumni have made generous
contributions to support the school's 
continued growth. Their profound love 
for their alma mater translates into a firm 
commitment to ensure its lasting success. 
The funds thus raised are primarily used 
to support campus development.

donors

1274 a total of

1527
donations



Chair Endowment Fund
The Chair Endowment Fund plays a critical role in attracting 
and retaining world-class faculty. These endowed chairs
support high-impact research and teaching, further enhancing 
CEIBS' academic reputation and global competitiveness.

CEIBS has been a key partner in EVE Energy's journey to
success. Over the years, the school has helped us cultivate a 
strong leadership team, providing a solid foundation for our 
continued growth. As a CEIBS graduate, giving back to my alma 
mater and making a positive impact on society is both fulfilling 
and inspiring. 

Liu Jincheng   |   EMBA2010，Chairman of EVE Energy

Alumnus Liu Jincheng donated to establish the EVE Energy Chair

Alumnus Liu Jincheng donated RMB 15 million to establish the 
EVE Energy Chair to support the school's educational initiatives 
and academic advancement.

17

Restricted Fund



Research Fund
The Research Fund provides vital support to CEIBS'
interdisciplinary research areas, centers and institutes, fostering 
continuous academic innovation.

Tezign (Shanghai) Information Technology Co., Ltd. donated 
RMB 3 million to launch the CEIBS x Tezign Generative AI and 
Business Innovation Initiative.

Li Yajun (EMBA1999) of Shanghai Sunic Capital Co., Ltd.
contributed RMB 3 million, while Xu Bin (EMBA2019) of 
Myande Group Co., Ltd. donated RMB 1 million to support the 
CEIBS Research Center for Corporate and Capital Markets.

Liu Zhen (EMBA2019) of Xsignal (Guangdong) AI Co., Ltd.
donated RMB 3 million worth of data platform services to
further enhance CEIBS' academic research capabilities.

Xie Peng (EMBA2008) of Beijing Deepzero Technology Co., Ltd. 
donated RMB 1 million to suport the CEIBS AI and Marketing 
Innovation Research Lab.

Pan Fei (EMBA2022) of Beijing Blue Focus Co., Ltd. donated 
RMB 1 million to support the CEIBS AI and Management
Innovation Research Center.

18

Restricted Fund

CEIBS x Tezign Generative AI and Business
Innovation Initiative Donation Ceremony

Ceremony of Donation to CEIBS Research Center
for Corporate and Capital Markets



Wu Jinglian Academic Fund
The Wu Jinglian Academic Fund, initiated and donated by Prof. 
Wu Jinglian in 2007, continues to support the school in attract-
ing world-renowned faculty, producing first-rate academic re-
sults, and cultivating top management talent.

A country's revival relies on fostering an exceptional community 
of entrepreneurs. CEIBS is at the forefront of this effort. As a 
top-tier business school, its ability to attract distinguished faculty 
and deliver cutting-edge education is made possible through 
sustained funding.

Wu Jinglian   |   Honorary Professor at CEIBS

Giving back to the alma mater is an expression of the
entrepreneurial spirit. We hope this spirit of generosity and
responsibility continues, enabling CEIBS to nurture more global 
business leaders who will contribute to the nation's development.

Mao Chengyu   |   MBA1997
19

Restricted Fund

A total of RMB 3.7 million in donations from 60 individual 
alumni and five alumni groups

Among these generous contributors:

Mao Chengyu (MBA1997) donated RMB 1.1 million

Li Ping (EMBA2003) donated RMB 1 million

Pei Zhenhua (EMBA2006) donated RMB 1 million

Ceremony of Donation to Wu Jinglian Academic Fund

*See end of report for full list of donors
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Faculty Development

4 new professors joined CEIBS, bringing the 

total number of faculty to approximately 120.
Among them, 58% are non-Chinese nationals 
and 98% have international backgrounds.

18 professors made Elsevier's 2024 list of 
Highly-Cited Chinese Researchers

8 professors were included in the 2024 
World's Top 2% Scientists list jointly released 
by Stanford University and Elsevier

21



Research Advancement

22

Total funding: RMB  16.48 million

Close to 50 high-impact
research outputs
Published about 40 papers in FT50 journals, 

10 papers in A* journals

Completed about 60 cases 

Published 15 academic books

4 interdisciplinary
research areas
China and the World, ESG, AI powered Enterprise 
and Management, and Service Excellence

Published 3 reports/white papers

Advanced 30+ research projects



Research Advancement

10 research centers and
institutes at CEIBS
Research Center for International Cruise Economy,
Research Center for Corporate and Capital Markets, 
CEIBS-ZKH Center for Innovation in Supply Chains and 
Services, Healthcare Sector Research Center, Center for 
Wealth Management, Center for Family Heritage, AI and 
Management Innovation Research Center, Institute of 
Supply Chain Innovations, Social Security and Aging Finance 
Institute, and Research Centre for Smart Healthcare

Published 7 high-quality papers

Published 2 books, with 2 more forthcoming

Issued 9 reports/white papers

Secured 2 major projects subsidized by the National 
Social Science Fund of China

Organized 30+ forums and seminars on topics such as 
supply chain management, family business, green finance, 
health policy, cruise economy, social security, and elderly 
care, attracting wide attention from academia and industry

CEIBS Case Center
Developed 134 new cases, with a total 
collection of 3,088 cases in Chinacas-
es.org, reaching 150 institutional sub-
scribers with a cumulative use of 1.45 
million copies
Developed eight short case series (ap-
proximately 20 cases) to address student 
preferences
Developed 17 global expansion cases to 
meet student demand
52% of the cases used in CEIBS class-
rooms are independently developed by 
the CEIBS Case Center

CEIBS Case Center
Developed 134 new cases, with a total collection of 

3,088 cases in Chinacases.org, reaching 150
institutional subscribers with a cumulative use of

1.45 million copies.

Developed 8 short case series
(approximately 20 cases) to address student preferences

Developed 17 global expansion cases to meet student 

demand 52% of the cases used in CEIBS classrooms
are independently developed by the CEIBS Case Center
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Scholarships and Grants

24

CEIBS Monthly Giving Scholarship Award Ceremony

Supported 21 MBA students and 14 
FMBA students in pursuing their academic 
aspirations at CEIBS

Total funding: RMB  2.67 million
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Activities and Events

Funded 8 large-scale events, including 
student leadership development, industry 
forums, academic seminars, and arts and 
humanities activities

TEDxCEIBS 2024 Annual Event 2024 CEIBS Finance and Investment
Forum & CLF50 Winter Conference

CEIBS Innovation
Forum on the
Ageing Industry

Total funding: RMB  1.71 million
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Campus Development

Backed 312 facility renovation and upgrade 
projects across the campuses

Last year, both the number of courses and
activities reached record highs. We provided 
high-quality support and assurance for all of them.

Facilitated the IoT platform rollout across the 
Shanghai, Beijing, and Shenzhen campuses

Renovation of lawn outside the
academic centersInstallation of automatic doors

Toilet renovation
Renovation of
students’ dormitories

Total funding: RMB  2.50 million
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Donation Projects
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Giving for a Better CEIBS: A convenient form of 
giving, monthly giving allows alumni to express their 
gratitude to the school by providing unwavering 
support for its future development.

CEIBS
Monthly Giving Scheme

Click here to give

https://donate.yeepay.com/p/cax8v2gr3ymw4657orgzr09qo571ezkl?utm_bccid=caypqrolg7zwk463qw8ex0v8xem3295n
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Wu Jinglian
Academic Fund
The Fund, initiated by
Prof. Wu Jinglian, has benefited 
greatly from his personal donation 
of more than RMB 16 million, which 
has been used to subsidize 39
outstanding MBA students so far.
Your contributions to this Fund 
will enable the school to hire 
prominent faculty, produce 
first-rate academic results, and 
cultivate top management talent.

Click here to give

The Fund, initiated by
Prof. Katherine Xin, is intended 
to support HEMBA's academic 
development, provide incentives for 
exceptional HEMBA faculty and staff, 
and fund other HEMBA initiatives.

Katherine Xin
HEMBA
Development Fund

Click here to give

https://giving.ceibs.edu/project.action?id=1091
https://giving.ceibs.edu/project.action?id=1152
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The auditorium armchairs
witness every student's journey 
at CEIBS—from enrollment to 
graduation. Name a seat, leave 
your personalized plaque, and 
commemorate a meaningful 
chapter at CEIBS.

Armchair

The benches stand with enduring 
strength and timeless grace in 
the tranquility of CEIBS' corridors. 
Name a bench to honor the 
dreams and memories of your 
CEIBS life.

Bench

Click here to give

Click here to give

https://giving.ceibs.edu/project.action?id=732
https://giving.ceibs.edu/project.action?id=811


Name a windowpane, add your 
personalized plaque, and capture 
your exclusive memories at 
CEIBS.

Windowpane

The pillars, standing tall and
resolute, lend their strength to 
the expansive corridors, and to 
the learning journey of CEIBS 
students. Name a pillar, leave 
your personalized plaque, and 
contribute to a shared sense of 
support and connection.

Pillar

31

Click here to give

Click here to give

https://giving.ceibs.edu/project.action?id=751
https://giving.ceibs.edu/project.action?id=733
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Your contributions to this Fund 
will fuel the school's continued 
innovation in academic research.

Research Fund

Your contributions to the
scholarships and grants will 
enable exceptional students to 
study at CEIBS and empower the 
school to produce more
outstanding business leaders.

Scholarships
and Grants

Click here to give

Click here to give

https://giving.ceibs.edu/projectList.action?type=64&gress=2&order=aasc
https://giving.ceibs.edu/project.action?id=551
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Name List of Donors

Adam Xu

Alex Chen

Alvin

Anne Cai

Anne Hans Van Der Boon

Annetse

Annie Chang

Antonio Garcia Monserrat

apple

Ashley li

Benoit Sassin

Cathy Chen

Cathy Ning

Charles Liang

Charmaine Shaojuan Lin

Chee Yau Wong

Christopher Lang

Claire Qian

Cody

Daniel Hong

Danny

Darren Jia

David Zuo

Dexter Carmichael Sugiono

Dimitrios Patounas

Echo

Echo Tang

Edmond Hui

Edward

Elaine

Enrico Turchet

Eugenio Loccarini

Fabien Anthony Dumont

Fabien Audon

Fiona Fu

FMBA19

34

Fong and Wong

Francisco Javier Alberdi Gainza

Gerard Vongsady

Gordon Zhang

Grace Gan

Grace Meng

Grelia Zhang

Harry Liu

Henrik Ottosson

henry

Hernan Garces

huiyun

Iryna Huryn

James Chow Hoon Lew

Jany and Chris

Jany Lien

Jean-Claude Tring

Jennifer Pan

Jessie

Jiang Yu

Joanna Zhao

Jonas Kohns

Kathy Liu

Kelvin Ng

Laky

Leonard Tam

Li Zhao

Linda

Marco Kiefer

Martin McLaughlin

Mico

Mincheol Kim

Nanxing Yu

Nicola Melillo

Olivier Jean D'arros

Paolo Zorzato

Peiyi Han 

Peiyi Zhao

Peter Ye

Pierluigi Visotti

Pierre-Yves Louis Joseph Demeer

Portia Chang

Robin

Romain Decourcelle

Roy Lin

Ruby

Sean

Seaton Li

Shawn Hou

sherry

Sizhen Rao 

Stefan Dattenberger

Stephan Porten

tanyu

Tiffany Zhai

Tsutomu Tawada

TY

weiqi

Xinxin Zhang

Xinying Jiang

Ya-lin Jessica Lin

yeting

Yinyi Hu

Mohsen Sabet

Yong Yang

Yuanbo

Yvonne

Zander

Zhongyuan Li 

Zoe
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艾小明

安 猛

安晓明

白浩丁

白 涛

白 雪

白 云

白中琪

班 艳

包爱军

包常明

北京校友 

毕 成 

毕宏亮

毕明霞

毕 鹏

毕永明

卞慎坤

蔡 聪

蔡杰峰

蔡赛军

蔡文利

蔡元元

蔡 筠

蔡 洲

曹白燕

曹 博

曹翠丽

曹杜娟

曹国良

曹海峰

曹 江

曹景昭

曹丽霞

曹林希

曹 玲

曹敏婕

曹 锐

曹少华

Xiaoming Ai

Meng An Miao

Xiaoming An

Amico Bai

Tao Bai

Xue Bai

Sylvia Bai

Jongchee Bair

Cynthia Ban

Jane Bao

Changming Bao

Beijing Alumni

Victor Bi

Hongliang Bi

Alicia Bi

Peng Bi

Yongming Bi

Steve Bian

Cong Cai 

Jiefeng Cai

Alina Cai

Wenli Cai

Alvin Cai

Cherry Cai

Zhou Cai

Baiyan Cao

Bosco Cao

Tracy Cao

Dujuan Cao

Guoliang Cao

Haifeng Cao

Jiang Cao

Susan Cao

Amandi Cao

Linxi Cao

Ling Cao

Michelle Cao

Rui Cao

Shaohua Cao

曹淑溧

曹卫群

曹现梅

曹雪会

曹永平

曹中明

柴肇刚

柴正普

柴子怡

常大磊

常 继

常俊峰

常思斯

常小庆

巢 烨

车丽娜

陈 斌

陈兵辉

陈炳亮

陈常霖

陈 超

陈 超

陈朝阳

陈 琤

陈殿胜

陈冬妍

陈 栋

陈 凡

陈斐㛃

陈 锋

陈 钢

陈桂林

陈海波

陈海生

陈 昊

陈 浩

陈宏方 

陈华东

陈慧薇

Linda Cao

Weiqun Cao

Xianmei Cao

Susan Cao

Yongping Cao

Henry Cao

Jeffrey Chai

Zhengpu Chai

Ziyi Chai

Dalei Chang

Ji Chang

Junfeng Chang

Sisi Chang

Xiaoqing Chang

George Chao

Lina Che

Bin Chen

Binghui Chen

Bingliang Chen

Changlin Chen

Chao Chen

Chao Chen

Chaoyang Chen

Cheng Chen

Diansheng Chen

Dongyan Chen

Dong Chen

Daniel Chen

Feijie Chen

Feng Chen

Gang Chen

Guilin Chen

Haibo Chen

Haisheng Chen

Hao Chen

Hao Chen

Teddy Chen

Huadong Chen

Huiwei Chen

陈慧颖

陈继荣

陈佳樑

陈 健

陈健君

陈 捷

陈 今 

陈菊芳

陈 军

陈俊杰

陈 铠

陈 康

陈兰兰

陈 岚

陈 蕾

陈力佳

陈立敬

陈立秋

陈 莉

陈 林

陈琳琳

陈 龙

陈梅芳

陈孟春

陈 敏

陈 鸣

陈 宁

陈 佩

陈 其

陈契宪

陈 骞

陈 倩

陈倩男

陈倩倩

陈 沁

陈秋华 

陈 荃

陈 嵘

陈 睿

Nicole Chen

Jirong Chen

Jialiang Chen

Jian Chen

Celine Chen

Jie Chen

Ever Chen

Jufang Chen

Jun Chen

Junjie Chen

Kai Chen

Kang Chen

Jenny Chen

Lan Chen

Cecilia Chen

Amy Chen

Lijing Chen

Richard Chen

Lydia Chen

Lin Chen

Linlin Chen

Eric Chen

Meifang Chen

Mengchun Chen

Min Chen

Ming Chen

Jason Chen

Pei Chen

Qi Chen

Nicholei Chen

Reynold Chen

Qian Chen

Joanna Chen

Qianqian Chen

Qin Chen

Qiuhua Chen

Quan Chen

Rong Chen

Chary Chen

EMBA2015SH5

EMBA2023SH3
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陈 升

陈 昇

陈盛云

陈诗模

陈世敏

陈守润

陈姝婷

陈舒明

陈舒雯

陈 天

陈天纬

陈婷婷

陈 巍

陈 唯

陈文浩

陈文江

陈 浠

陈 曦

陈现坡

陈湘霞

陈 祥

陈 翔

陈晓东

陈晓辉

陈晓婷

陈 兴

陈兴无

陈雄志

陈秀星

陈 言

陈 炎

陈炎霖

陈彦奇

陈艳珠

陈 燕

陈燕芬

陈 怡

陈怡兰

陈宜顶

Sheng Chen

Sheng Chen

Tom Chen

Shimo Chen

Shimin Chen

Bright Chen

Athena Chen

Shuming Chen

Shuwen Chen

Tian Chen

Tianwei Chen

Tingting Chen

Wei Chen

Wei Chen

Patrick Chen

Wenjiang Chen

Xi Chen

Xi Chen

Xianpo Chen

Annie Chen

Xiang Chen

Xiang Chen

Ryan Chen

Xiaohui Chen

Xiaoting Chen

Alex Chen

Xingwu Chen

Xiongzhi Chen

Xiuxing Chen

Yan Chen

Yan Chen

Yanlin Chen

Yen-Chi Chen

Yanzhu Chen

Helena Chen

Yanfen Chen

Yi Chen

Yilan Chen

Yiding Chen

陈懿峰

陈 英

陈 盈

陈 勇

陈宥辰

陈 彧

陈毓翔

陈 钊

陈 哲

陈正军

陈之瑶

陈志华 

陈志义

陈智海

陈智健

陈忠华

陈重光

陈 准

陈 卓

陳冠伶

陳美華

成 斌

成 红

程 晨

程芳媛

程逢湘

程 光

程怀玉

程家茂

程坚玉

程剑涛

程 俊

程 林

程 琳

程 曦

程向华

程 勇

程 宇

程竹州

Yifeng Chen

Lucy Chen

Rachel Chen

Yong Chen

YouChen Chen

Edward Chen

Henry Chen

Zhao Chen

Cyrus Chen

Derek Chen

Zhiyao Chen

Zhihua Chen

Zhiyi Chen

Zhihai Chen

Zhijian Chen

Zhonghua Chen

Chungkuang Chen

Keith Chen

Joe Chen

Wendy Chen

Niyo Chen

Bin Cheng

Hong Cheng

Chen Cheng

Sarah Cheng

Fengxiang Cheng

Guang Cheng

Huaiyu Cheng

Jason Cheng

Jianyu Cheng

Jiantao Cheng

Jun Cheng

Lin Cheng

Lin Cheng

Xi Cheng

Xianghua Cheng

Jason Cheng

Yu Cheng

Zhuzhou Cheng

池 洪

池净勇

迟海洋

仇 鹞

丛珊珊

崔 岸

崔 颢

崔 剑

崔澜馨

崔力文

崔书昱

崔向丽

崔晓红

崔亚涛

崔 勇

笪 勇

代淑香

戴 彬

戴鹤鹏

戴 红

戴君玉

戴 磊

戴丽君 

戴鹏飞

戴文君

戴雅梅

戴雨舟

单宏宇

单景华

单 巍

单希卓

单 予

邓白茜

邓 波

邓丹晨

邓 华

邓焕城

邓 辉

邓可人

Hong Chi 

Jingyong Chi

Haiyang Chi

Yao Qiu

Shanshan Cong

Bruce Cui

Hao Cui

Jian Cui

Lanxin Cui

Liwen Cui

Shirley Cui

Xiangli Cui 

Xiaohong Cui

Yatao Cui

Tristan Cui

Yong Da

Shuxiang Dai

Derek Dai

David Dai

Hong Dai

Junyu Dai

Lei Dai

Lily Dai

Pengfei Dai

Wenjun Dai

Yamei Dai

Willy Dai

Hongyu Shan

Amanda Shan

Wei Shan

Alice Shan

Yu Shan

Baiqian Deng

Darren Deng

Danchen Deng

Washington Deng

Huancheng Deng

Hui Deng

Keren Deng



邓三红

邓同华

邓晓巍

邓叙发

邓 一

翟慧文

翟君怡

翟志慧

丁东兰

丁 锋

丁红霞

丁慧敏

丁慧亚

丁 杰

丁 洁

丁 捷

丁金文

丁 璟

丁 霖

丁 咛

丁文辉

丁向华

丁小刚

丁一骅

丁 屹

董 波

董 浩

董 卉

董 明

董琪泽

董晓军

杜彬瑜

杜东龙

杜 多

杜宏林

杜健达

杜 江

杜 娟

杜 军

Sanhong Deng

Tonghua Deng

Xiaowei Deng

Xufa Deng

Yi Deng

Huiwen Zhai

Chris Zhai

Tiffany Zhai

Donglan Ding

Feng Ding

Hongxia Ding

Miya Ding

Huiya Ding

Jie Ding

Jie Ding

Jane Ding

Jinwen Ding

Jing Ding

Martin Ding

Ning Ding

Wenhui Ding

Xianghua Ding

Xiaogang Ding

Mindy Ding

Yi Ding

Bo Dong

Hao Dong

Norah Dong

Ming Dong

Sara Dong

Xiaojun Dong

Binyu Du

Donglong Du

Duo Du

Honglin Du

Jianda Du

Jiang Du

Juan Du

James Du

杜昆武

杜 浦

杜愫愫

杜小鹏

杜 鑫

杜盈莹

杜元华

段凯悦

段 莹

段永平

段运芝

鄂伟民 

樊 东

樊 义 

樊 珠

范光峥

范海勇

范 浩

范宏林

范晋材

范 利

范俪琼

范 玲

范小江

范宜佳

范毅峰

方静静

方 侃

方 敏

方茜茜

方西陆

费喃吟

封 波

冯宝忠

冯 帆

冯海涛

冯红健

冯 杰

冯 晋

Kunwu Du

Pu Du

Susu Du

Simon Du

Xin Du

Demolar

Henry Du

Carol Duan

Ying Duan

Yongping Duan

Yunzhi Duan

Weimin E

David Fan

Andrew Fan

Zhu Fan

Guangzheng Fan

Haiyong Fan

David Fan

Colin Fan

Jincai Fan

Teresa Fan

Liqiong Fan

Ling Fan

Richard Fan

Yijia Fan 

Peak Fan

Joyce Fang

Kan Fang

Min Fang

Qianqian Fang

Xilu Fang

Nanyin Fay

Bo Feng

Baozhong Feng

Fan Feng

Haitao Feng

Hongjian Feng

Jie Feng

Rica Feng

冯琪雅

冯胜昔

冯 帅

冯 涛

冯婷婷

冯伟涛

冯炜炜

冯卫海

冯 旭

冯 勇

冯元元

冯圆圆

符莹莹

付 斌

付 冲

付 力

付 强

付 伟

付 瑜

傅丹阳

傅莲芳

傅韧益

傅天承

傅扬远

傅 荧

傅正兵

盖 聪

甘鸣皋

甘 青

甘生宇

冮佳禾

高 斐

高海燕

高 航

高赫成

高晖晖

高慧颖

高吉换

高瑾斐

Qiya Feng

Shengxi Feng

Shuai Feng

Frank

Tingting Feng

Maggie Feng

Weiwei Feng

Michael Feng

Xu Feng

Yong Feng

Yuanyuan Feng

Yuanyuan Feng

Yingying Fu

Bin Fu

Chong Fu

Li Fu

Qiang Fu

Wei Fu

Sissi Fu

Tanya Fu

Lianfang Fu

Renyi Fu

Vincent Fu

Yangyuan Fu

Florence Fu

Zhengbing Fu

Cong Gai

Billy Gan

Qing Gan

Shengyu Gan

Alison Gang

Freeman Gao

Monique Gao

Roy Gao

Hecheng Gao

Moci Gao

Huiying Gao

Jihuan Gao

Jinfei Gao

37



高 静

高 凯

高琳娜

高 男

高 楠

高 倩

高 茹

高 蕊

高 尚

高世静

高 松

高维民

高文佳

高晓伟

高燕华

高叶健

高一鸣

高育鹏

葛 斌

葛 超 

葛敏敏

葛占国

耿 茜

耿云飞 

宫惠民

龚炳超

龚 飞

龚 俊

龚楠楠

龚 蓉

龚卫宁

龚 翾

龚 彦

龚 艳

龚 艺

龚 毅

龚 羽

勾祖勇

苟其汇

Jing Gao

Kai Gao

Linna Gao

Nan Gao

Kevin Gao

Gloria Gao

Gladis Gao

Carrie Gao

Shang Gao

Shijing Gao

Song Gao

Weimin Gao

Wenjia Gao

Daniel Gao

Yanhua Gao

Yejian Gao

Yiming Gao

Yupeng Gao

Bin Ge

Chao Ge

Sherry Ge

Zhanguo Ge

Qian Geng

Yunfei Geng

Huimin Gong

Bingchao Gong

Fei Gong

Polo Gong

Nannan Gong

Kathy Gong

Vivien Gong

Xuan Gong

Yan Gong

Yan Gong

Yi Gong

Yi Gong

Yu Gong

Ken Gou

Qihui Gou

苟正猛

古錦宜

古 欣

谷小虎

谷 岩

顾蓓蓓

顾 芳

顾 峰

顾鹤凌

顾仁发

顾荣军

顾婉琳

顾 微

顾 伟

顾伟薇

顾小华

顾晓明

顾晓青

顾 欣

顾忆华

顾 逸

顾逸辰

顾 颖

顾振良

关奇汉

管爱国

管利明

管 涛

管婷婷

管怡静

管志成

管志强

归潇芸

桂时乔

桂一帆

郭 备

郭 斌

郭 冰

郭 峰

Edward Gou

Chini Ku

Xin Gu

Jack Gu

Yan Gu

Karen Gu

Helen Gu

Fred Gu

Heling Gu

Renfa Gu

Rose Gu

Wanlin Gu

Wei Gu

Wei Gu

Vivi GU

Xiaohua Gu

Xiaoming Gu

Xiaoqing Gu

Xin Gu

Emma Ku

Yi Gu 

Yichen Gu

Ying Gu

Charlie Gu

Qihan Guan

Aiguo Guan

Liming Guan

Tao Guan

Pauline Guan

Yijing Guan

Zhicheng Guan

Zhiqiang Guan

Xiaoyun Gui

Shiqiao Gui

Yifan Gui

Bei Guo

Bin Guo 

Bing Guo

Feng Guo

郭海洋

郭 红

郭 鲲

郭 里 

郭立志

郭 亮

郭明哲

郭愫莹

郭 伟

郭 旭

郭 耀

郭玉燕 

郭 跃

郭 璋

郭智慧

郭 紫

国德峰

韩 彬

韩冰冰

韩超鸿

韩红梅

韩 践

韩金金

韩 军

韩立膑

韩美华

韩 蓉

韩小微

韩晓晖

韩晓音

韩 笑

韩燕凌

韩 莹

韩 钰

韩 泽

韩志毅

杭 靖

郝峻晟

郝旭晨

Haiyang Guo

Hong Guo

Kun Guo

Lily Guo

Lizhi Guo

Liang Guo

Mingzhe Guo

Suying Guo

Wei Guo

Xu Guo

Yao Guo

Yuyan Guo

Yue Guo

Zhang Guo

Zhihui Guo

Zi Guo

Defeng Guo

Bin Han

Evian_Ice Han

Chaohong Han

Hongmei Han

Jian Han

Jennifer Han

Jun Han

Libin Han

Meihua Han

Lucy Han

Xiaowei Han

Xiaohui Han

Arlyne Han

Xiao Han

Yanling Han

Ying Han

Yu Han

Ze Han

Zhiyi Han

Jennifer Hang

Junsheng Hao

Xuchen Hao
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郝长宁

合花会

何 池

何 冲

何春花

何 纯

何丛中

何 访

何峰华

何 浩

何 红

何佳颖

何 劲

何 立

何丽梅

何璐伊

何 苗

何 鹏

何品杰

何 冉

何绍茂

何小姐

何晓宇

何杨平

何毅松

何 颖

何源清

何召向

何志强

贺方泓

贺国良

贺明前

贺文艺

贺 鑫

贺永慧

贺玉平

洪 芳

洪 宏

洪少猛

Changning Hao

Huahui He

Chi He

Chong He

Chunhua He

Chun He

Helen He

Fang He

Fenghua He

Harry He

Hong He

Jekky He

Jin He

Mark He

Limei He

Louis He

Hellen He

Peng He

Celine He

Ryan He

Shaomao He

Yanping He 

Xiaoyu He

Yangping He

Yisong He

Ally He

Lucy He

Jason He

Zhiqiang He

Fanghong He

Guoliang He

Mingqian He

Wenyi He

Xin He

Fairy He

Yuping He

Fang Hong

Ouen Hong

Shaomeng Hong

洪 翔

洪小舒

洪渝雯

洪之娟

侯本旗

侯 标

侯 磊

侯商琳

侯树明

侯 野

侯鱼雁

侯钰钰

侯正宇

侯 琢

胡 波

胡迟雁

胡 慧

胡 慧

胡佳彦

胡家顺

胡建勋

胡 剑

胡健哲

胡 劲

胡敬楠

胡卡娜

胡凯悦

胡利杰

胡 敏

胡 鹏

胡 璞

胡庆骥

胡 蓉

胡少萌

胡 铁

胡文文

胡潇允

胡晓麒

胡 艳

Richard Hong

Xiaoshu Hong

Farina Hung

Zhijuan Hong

Benny Hou

Raphael Hou

Lei Hou

Shanglin Hou

Shuming Hou

Ye Hou

Yuyan Hou

Zoe Hou

Zhengyu Hou

Candice Hou

Bo Hu

Chiyan Hu

Rhoda Hu

Alice Hu

Emily Hu

Jiashun Hu

Jianxun Hu

Jian Hu

Jianzhe Hu

Jin Hu

Jingnan Hu

Kana Hu

Kaiyue Hu

Amanda

Miranda Hu

Peng Hu

Fred Hu

Qingji Hu

Rong Hu

Anna Hu

Tie Hu

Wenwen Hu

Xiaoyun Hu

Xiaoqi Hu

Yan Hu

胡 燕

胡益华

胡英峥

胡尤夫

胡媛媛

胡泽明

胡志强

胡宗学

許興國

华 萍

华青翠

华彧民

黄定义

黄东海

黄反之

黄 芳

黄 芳

黄 刚

黄谷丰

黄海涛

黄 鹤

黄红一

黄红英

黄 花

黄 晖

黄 辉

黄伙华

黄 佳

黄健民

黄 杰

黄锦宏

黄 俊

黄雷声

黄利萍

黄 亮

黄 凌

黄 沫

黄培健

黄 鹏

Yan Hu

Duke Hu

Bruce Hu

Youfu Hu

Vicky Hu

Zeming Hu

Zhiqiang Hu

Zongxue Hu

Vincent Shu

Ping Hua

Lisa Hua

Yumin Hua

Roger Huang

Daisy Huang

Frank Huang

Shirley Huang

Shirley Huang

Gang Huang

Gufeng Huang

Haitao Huang

He Huang

Hongyi Huang

Hongying Huang

Lydia Huang

Ricky Huang

Hui Huang

Huohua Haung 

Elton Huang

Jianmin Huang

Thomas Huang

Jinhong Huang

Jun Huang

Leisheng Huang

Liping Huang

Liang Huang

Ling Huang

Mo Huang

Peijian Huang

Peng Huang
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黄启君

黄启明

黄胜辉

黄胜杰

黄婉迪

黄维生

黄维卫

黄 伟

黄 伟

黄文兰

黄 雯

黄伍珍

黄 武

黄夏栋

黄夏燕

黄小微

黄晓莹

黄 昕

黄 训

黄 贇

黄 喆

黄 真

黄之骏

黄志强

黄忠恒

黄忠平

惠树龙

火一莽

霍东妮

霍丽华

霍 全

吉崇星

吉竑锦

吉 蔷

纪 青

纪政君

季朝眉

季 飞

季丽浩

Qijun Huang

Qiming Huang

Shenghui Huang

Shengjie Huang

Wandi Huang

Weisheng Huang

Weiwei Huang

David Huang

David Huang

Wenlan Huang

Ariel Huang

Wuzhen Huang

Dave Huang

Xiadong Huang

Shea Huang

Xiaowei Huang

Xiaoying Huang

Xin Huang

Xun Huang

Eddie Huang

Daniel Huang

Zhen Huang

Zhijun Huang

Jason Huang

Zhongheng Huang

Zhongping Huang

Shulong Hui

Hyman Huo

Dongni Huo

Lihua Huo

Hawk Huo

Jim

Hongjin Ji

Tara Ji

Qing Ji

Zhengjun Ji

Chaomei Ji

Fei Ji

Lihao Ji

季凌珺

贾宝泉

贾俊卿

贾淑芳

贾永前

简 锦

简蔚滢

江 河

江甲子 

江劲松

江经科

江 莉

江 啸

姜冰雅

姜东文

姜广成

姜 汉

姜君毅

姜珞亚

姜 南

姜 湃

姜 伟

姜 曦

姜 霞

姜燕烨

姜 洋

蒋蓓怡

蒋 晨

蒋 洪

蒋继华

蒋 健

蒋俊杰

蒋科斐

蒋 亮

蒋龙玉

蒋陆峰

蒋 梅

蒋苏蕾

蒋效栏

Lingjun Ji

Baoquan Jia 

Junqing Jia

Shufang Jia

Yongqian Jia

Jane Jian

Jane Jian

He Jiang

Jazz Jiang

Jingsong Jiang

Jingke Jiang

Jenny Jiang

Xiao Jiang

Bingya Jiang

Dongwen Jiang

Guangcheng Jiang

Han Jiang

Junyi Jiang

Luoya Jiang

Nan Jiang

Pai Jiang

Wei Jiang

Jason Jiang

Skyey Jiang

Yanye Jiang

Sean Jiang

Anita Jiang

Chuck Jiang

Hong Jiang

Jihua Jiang

Jian Jiang

Roger Jiang

Julienne Jiang

Liang Jiang

Longyu Jiang

Lufeng Jiang

Mei Jiang

Sulei Jiang

Singer Jiang

蒋新颖

蒋 瑶

焦炳华

焦 胜

焦亚蛟

焦 宇

焦雨涵 

解 彬

解庆峰

解 伟

金 波

金登岳

金广仲

金 海

金 霍

金 进

金 靖

金 珏

金 科

金良程

金 锐

金圣伟

金 威

金伟良

金续鑫

金雪军

金 晔

金 瑜

金正国

金治军

金 舟

金 子

靳光学

靳帅帅

景爱梅

景 华

敬 松

静 静

居勇志

Xinying Jiang

Yao Jiang

Binghua Jiao

Sheng Jiao

Yajiao Jiao

Yu Jiao

Yuhan Jiao

Bin Xie

Qingfeng Xie

Wei Xie

Bo Jin

Dengyue Jin

Guangzhong Jin

Billy Jin

Huo Jin

Jack Jin

Ellen Jin

Jue Jin

Ke Jin

Liangcheng Jin

Rui Jin

David Jin

Jenny Jin

Weiliang Jin

Xuxin Jin

Xuejun Jin

Ye Jin

Yu Jin

Zhengguo Jin

Zhijun Jin

Zhou Jin

Zi Jin

Guangxue Jin 

Shuaishuai Jin

Aimy Jing

Hua Jing

Song Jing

Jing Jing

Yongzhi Ju
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琚一峰

峻 波

康武平

柯 娜

孔 飙

孔芳芳

孔红梅

孔 黎

孔 灵

孔令波

孔嫚卿

孔 强

孔世海

孔婷婷

来敏娜

赖卫东

蓝方力

蓝 雁

郎 洁

劳子峰

乐翰林

雷 冰

雷 蕾

雷蒙德

雷 娜

雷 平

黎 波

黎和生

黎玖韬

黎晓彤

李安元

李柏洲

李 斌

李 波

李 勃

李 晨

李成林

李成长

李丹丹

Yifeng Ju

Cecilia Wang

Wuping Kang

Kona Ke

Brian Kong

Maggie Kong

Cathleen Kong

Li Kong 

Jessica Kong

Lingbo Kong

Cristain Kong

Qiang Kong

Shihai Kong

Tingting Kong

Diana Lai

Weldon Lai

Fangli Lan

Rainie Lan

Linda Lang

Tszfung Lo

Hanlin Yue

Bing Lei

Jane Lei

Mengde Lei

Na Lei

Peter Lei

Bo Li

Hesheng Li

Heinrich Li

Lilian Li

Anyuan Li

George Li

Bin Li

Bo Li

Bo Li

Sarah Lee

Chenglin Li

Chengzhang Li

Dandan Li

李 旦

李德林

李电森

李定坤

李恩政

李 凡

李芳龙

李 放

李 丰

李 峰

李 罡

李 光

李 广

李广玉

李国良

李国旺

李海波

李 晗

李 航

李 恒

李红涛

李 宏

李宏庆

李 环

李惠琳

李佳敏

李嘉俊

李 见

李建斌

李建平

李建强

李建胜

李剑峰

李剑青

李剑腾

李 健

李 江

李 杰 

李杰峰

Dan Li

Delin Li

Diansen Li

Dingkun Li

Enzheng Li

Fan Li

Robert Li

Fang Li

Feng Li 

Feng Li 

Nelson Li

Guang Li

Guang Li

Guangyu Li

Greg Li

Guowang Li

Haibo Li

Han Li

Howard Li

Heng Li

Hongtao Li

Hong Li

Hongqing Li

Huan Li

Eileen Li

Jiamin Li

Jiajun Li

Jian Li

Jianbin Li

Jianping Li

Jianqiang Li

Jiansheng Li 

Jianfeng Li

Karen LI

Leo Li

Jian Li

Jiang Li

Jie Li

Jiefeng Li

李金亮

李 晋

李 菁

李 竞

李 炯

李 峻

李 骏

李 骏

李 兰

李 丽

李 丽

李丽平

李利香

李亮亮

李林珍

李 玲

李 露

李迈珂

李梦华

李 明

李明慧

李铭俊

李 沫

李 楠

李 宁

李 宁

李培尚

李 平

李 强

李庆锋

李 泉

李 然

李润琴

李润香

李少波

李书剑

李淑琴

李树剑

李双琥

Jinliang Li

Jin Li

Jing Li

Jing Li

Jiong Li 

Jessica Li

Jun Li

Jun Li

Lan Li

Li Li

Li Li

Liping Li

Rachel Li

Ellis Li

Linzhen Li

Lillian Li

Lu Li

Mike Li

Menghua Li

Ming Li

Minghui Li

Mingjun Li 

Charlotte Li

William Li

Ning Li

Ning Li

Peishang Li

Ping Li

Qiang Li

Hunter Lee

Quan Li

Christina Li

Annie Li

Runxiang Li

Shaobo Li

Shujian Li

Sweetie Li 

Shujian Li

Double Li
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李思墨

李思瑶

李 铁

李威邑

李 唯

李 炜

李 文

李文风

李文罡

李 闻

李武库

李 翔

李 想

李潇潇

李小飞

李晓芬

李晓红

李晓菁

李晓李

李晓林

李晓龙 

李晓攀

李晓文

李晓昱

李晓舟

李 欣

李馨宇

李秀娟

李 旭

李 雪

李雪霞

李亚东

李言欣

李 岩

李 艳 

李 艳

李 扬

李 尧

李亦琰

李奕莹

李 颖

李咏尧

李玉平

李 源

李瑗瑗

李 玥

李云路

李 畇

李泽宇

李 甄

李智峰

李卓轩

李梓莹

力 量

厉 刚

厉晓芬

连建勇

廉 海

廉 花

廉 洁

梁 飞

梁国盛

梁华健

梁嘉盈

梁 健

梁 锐

梁赛楠

梁 湘

梁晓睿

梁 荧

梁语桐

梁钰莹

廖慧霞

廖金梅

廖 禹

林继哲

林 靖

林静霄

林 立

林立楷

林 琳

林牡峰

林少文

林 铄

林 涛

林伟良

林先先

林小椕

林晓春

林晓帆

林亚琼

林友亚

林育民

林泽鸿

林哲文

蔺 珉

凌江红

凌 翔

凌云志

凌震生

刘爱林

刘安琪

刘栢宏

刘 蓓

刘 蓓

刘 斌

刘 斌

刘 斌

刘 超

刘 琛

刘纯如

刘 聪

刘达君

刘涤非

刘典芹

刘 冬

刘凡立

Li Lin

Likai Lin 

Lin Lin

Mufeng Lin

Shaowen Lin

Shuo Lin

Tao Lin

Anson Lin

Emily Lin

Xiaobin Lin

Lynn Xc

Xiaofan Lin

Yaqiong Lin

Youya Lin

Yumin Lin

Zehong Lin

Zhewen Lin

Linda Lin

Jianghong Ling

Xiang Ling

Yunzhi Ling

Zhensheng Ling

Ailin Liu

Anqi Liu

Robert Liu

Cynthia Liu

Bei Liu

Shirley Liu

Bin Liu

Bin Liu

Chao Liu

Chen  Liu

Shun Yu Lau 

Cong Liu

Dajun Liu

Fay Liu

Dianqin Liu

Dong Liu

Ivan Liu
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Simo Li

Siyao Li

Tie Li

Tony Li

Ivan Li

Wei Li

Wen Li

Wenfeng Li

Wengang Li

Wen Li 

Wuku Li

Xiang Li

Anson Li

Xiaoxiao Li

Xiaofei Li

Xiaofen Li

Xiaohong Li

Xiaojing Li

Lily Li

Xiaolin Li

Xiaolong Li

Xiaopan Li

Xiaowen Li

Amy Li

David Li

Xin Li

Xinyu Li

Jean Lee

Xu Li 

Sharon Li

Xuexia Li

Yadong Li

Yanxin Li

Yan Li

Yan Li

Yan Li

Yang Li

Amy Li

Yiyan Li

EMBA2013SH1

HEMBA202101

EMBA2021SH6

EMBA2020SH5

Yiying Li

Ying Li

Yongyao Li

Yuping Li 

Yuan Li 

Yvonne Lee

Amber Li

Samuel Li

Louis Li

Zeyu Li

Jason Li

Zhifeng Li

Zhuoxuan Li

Ziying Li

Liang Li

Gang Li

Xiaofen Li

Jianyong Lian

Hai Lian

Hua Lian

Jessica Lian

Allen Liang

Guosheng Liang

Huajian Liang

Jiaying Liang

Jian Liang

Rui Liang

Amy Liang

Sean Liang

Helen Liang

Grace Liang

Yutong Liang

Lilian Liang

Layne Liao

Jinmei Liao

Yu Liao

Jizhe Lin

Jing Lin

Elsa Lin

EMBA2016SH3

EMBA2010SH3

员工 staff



刘 芳

刘 福

刘 岗 

刘功润

刘海燕

刘 宏

刘宏伟

刘宏远

刘 辉

刘继武

刘 佳

刘佳琦

刘建伟

刘江玄

刘 杰

刘杰远

刘 洁

刘洁怡

刘金文

刘 菁

刘 菁

刘 菁

刘景江 

刘 婧

刘敬文

刘 磊

刘 蕾

刘立兵

刘莉丹

刘 琳

刘 琳

刘玲玲

刘 梅

刘孟柯

刘 敏

刘明凯

刘 念

刘 鹏

刘 萍

Fang Liu

Fu Liu

Gang Liu 

Gongrun

Hestin Liu

Hong Liu

Henry Liu

Hongyuan Liu

Hui Liu

Joe Liu

Jia Liu

Jiaqi Liu

Jianwei Liu

Josie Liu

Jessie Liu

Jieyuan Liu

Jie Liu

Jieyi Liu

Jinwen Liu

Tanya Liu

Cathy Liu

Shirley Liu

Jingjiang Liu

Jing Liu

Jingwen Liu

Lei Liu

Lei Liu

Libing Liu

Lidan Liu

Linda Liu

Lin Liu

Lingling Liu

Mei Liu

Mengke Liu

Min Liu

Markel Liu

Catherine Liu

Peng Liu

Ping Liu

刘 强

刘青萍

刘清玥

刘瑞军

刘松艳

刘 涛

刘 涛

刘 铁

刘婷婷

刘 彤

刘维鹤

刘 伟

刘炜俊

刘未来

刘 蔚

刘文博

刘西贝

刘小鸥

刘晓辉

刘晓乐

刘晓丽

刘晓刘

刘晓庆

刘晓霞

刘新宇

刘学茜

刘亚娟

刘 延

刘 岩

刘燕军

刘耀东

刘樱蕾

刘迎彬

刘 莹

刘颖丽 

刘 勇

刘湧洁

刘 宇

刘宇庆

Qiang Liu

Qingping Liu

Qingyue Liu

Ruijun Liu

Songyan Liu

Tao Liu

Tao Liu

Tie Liu

Tingting Liu

Tong Liu

Weihe Liu

Vivian Liu

Victor Liu

Alice Liu

Lily Liu

Wenbo Liu

Xibei Liu

Sandra Liu

Xiaohui Liu

Xiaole Liu

Xiaoli Liu

Jerry Liu

Xiaoqing Liu

Xiaoxia Liu

Xinyu Liu

Xueqian Liu

Yajuan Liu

Yan Liu

Yan Liu

Yanjun Liu

Yaodong Liu

Yinglei Liu

Yingbin Liu

Ying Liu

Yingli Liu 

Yong Liu

Hobbs Liu

Yu Liu

Yuqing Liu

刘育良

刘元伟

刘 源

刘长永

刘兆洋

刘振坤

刘 震

刘震国

刘 正

刘正清

刘正弦

刘志刚

刘智平

刘子扬

柳培虎

龙翠耘

娄 静

楼君卿

楼周仁

卢健妃

卢 洁

卢 洁

卢恺汐

卢 明

卢 荣

卢申彪

卢腾飞

卢文椿

卢晓凯

卢 艳

卢姿利

卢姿晔

鲁伯男

鲁 俊

鲁克银

鲁 莉

陆 波

陆 高

陆帼瑛

Yue Liu

Yuanwei Liu

Yuan Liu

Changyong Liu

Zhaoyang Liu 

Zhenkun Liu

Zhen Liu

Zhenguo Liu

Zheng Liu

Zhengqing Liu

Zhengxian Liu

Zhigang Liu

Zhiping Liu

Ziyang Liu

Peihu Liu

Anna Long

Stanley Lou

Junqing Lou

Mitchell Lou

Jianfei Lu

Angela Lu

Jennifer Lu

Kathy Lu

Cynthia Lu

Lydia Lu

Allen Lu

Tengfei Lu

Wenchun Lu

Xiaokai Lu

Yan Lu

Zili Lu

Ziye Lu

Bonan Lu

Jeff Lu

George Lu

Sherry Lu

Bo Lu 

Alex Lu

Guoying Lu
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陆 辉

陆佳松

陆嘉诚

陆江宁

陆 明

陆术东

陆 爽

陆维新

陆晓晖

陆晓静

陆 雅

陆益民

陆溢华

鹿美玲

路大巍

路 磊

路 莹

路远征

栾立刚

罗浩波

罗 婕

罗静枫

罗 娟

罗 娜

罗庆红

罗 婷

罗晓倩

罗 鑫

罗媛媛

罗月庭

骆 飞

骆 莺

骆媛媛

吕 晨

吕翠峰

吕 昊

吕洪涛

吕珏妮

吕立博

Hui Lu 

Jiasong Lu

Jiacheng Lu

Michael Lu

Jimmy Lu

Shudong Lu

Shuang Lu

Arthur Lu

Xiaohui Lu

Xiaojing Lu

Ya Lu

Yimin Lu

Yihua Lu

Meiling Lu

Dawei Lu

Lei Lu

Ying Lu

Yuanzheng Lu

Ligang Luan

Tony Luo

Jie Luo

Apple Luo

Juan Luo

Lunar Luo

Howard Luo

Tori Luo

Xiaoqian Luo

Xin Luo

Yuanyuan Luo

Yueting Luo

Rein Luo

Isa Luo

Yuanyuan Luo 

Chen Lyu

Rossella Lyu

Hao Lyu

Hongtao Lyu

Joy Lyu

Libo Lyu 

吕美东

吕 宁

吕小斌

吕小平

吕 艳

吕有名

吕振国

吕宗恕

律寅鹏

麻亚炜

马 波

马春伟

马翠敏

马 迪

马国滨

马佳怡

马家洁

马建波

马江湖 

马 婧

马 岚

马 良

马 琳

马 玲

马荣玉

马 爽

马文毅

马 逍

马学干

马燕群

马英枢

马 鹰

马 远

马志文

马逐敏

马宗民

麦大叔

麦升涛

毛丞宇

Meidong Lyu 

Ning Lyu 

Xiaobin Lyu

Xiaoping Lyu 

Yan Lyu

Merlin Lyu

Zhenguo Lyu 

Zongshu Lyu

David Lu

Angela Ma

Bo Ma

Chunwei Ma

Pony Ma

Byron Ma

Guobin Ma

Jiayi Ma

Jiajie Ma

Jianbo Ma

Jianghu Ma

Ruby Ma

Lan Ma

Terrence Ma

Lynn Ma

Ling Ma

Emma Ma

Marshall Ma

Wenyi Ma

Michelle Ma

Xuegan Ma

Yanqun Ma 

Andy Ma

Frank Ma

Yuan Ma

Zhiwen Ma

Michelle Ma

Zongmin Ma

Jason Xie

Simon Mak

Michael C. Mao

毛海滨

毛宏韬

毛坚伟

毛立慧

毛明华

毛天娇

毛显峰

毛旭东

毛 影

毛 震

茅建春

梅海英

梅 淞

梅 苑

蒙 刚

孟方旻

孟菲妮

孟 浩

孟 君

孟 帅

孟祥历

孟晓春

苗 根

闵 涛

茗 子

莫新来

缪稷萱

缪文蓓

母 彬

慕容馨飖

慕永涛

穆 恺

穆圣玮

那 莉

南亦森

倪 聪

倪 健

倪 军

倪 林

Kevin Mao

Hongtao Mao

Jianwei Mao

Lihui Mao

Minghua Mao

Tianjiao Mao

Xianfeng Mao

Rex

Ying Mao

Zhen Mao

Jianchun Mao

Haiying Mei

Song Mei

Yuan Mei 

David Meng

Fangmin Meng

Feini Meng

Seth Meng

Jun Meng

Mario Meng

Xiangli Meng

Xiaochun Meng

Gen Miao

Tommy Min

Joanna Qiao

Xinlai Mo

Jenssen Xuan

Wenbei Miao

Richard Mu

Xinyao Murong

Yongtao Mu

Kai Mu

Shengwei Mu

Li Na 

Yisen Nan

Cong Ni

Jian Ni

Chris Ni

Lin Ni
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倪 萍

倪永昊

聂明慧

聂 爽

聂四江

聂廷再

聂义勇

宁方萌

宁利萍

牛冬梅

牛彦红

牛增强

牛志艳

钮忠华

欧军辉

欧颂成

欧阳佳

欧阳绍波

欧阳旭

欧淑芳

潘炳章

潘 波

潘 策

潘 超

潘海红

潘 汉

潘 洪

潘加萍

潘 军

潘龙泉

潘田翰

潘维力

潘秀红

潘艳红

潘永攀

潘 宇

庞起涛

庞 勇

裴 明

Ping Ni

Johannes Nippgen

Minghui Nie

Shelley Nie

Sijiang Nie

Tingzai Nie

Yiyong Nie

Fangmeng Ning

Cathy Ning

Dongmei Niu

Elaine Niu

Zengqiang Niu

Zhiyan Niu

Zhonghua Niu

Jonny Ou

Jose Alvares

Jia Ouyang

Shaobo Ouyang

Xu Ouyang

Sharon Ou

Peter Pan

Bo Pan

Ce Pan  

Chao Pan

Peggy Pan
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徐晨洋

徐 驰

徐 春

徐从洋

徐道波

徐 丁

徐 飞

徐富荣

徐国华

徐 皓

徐惠娟

徐 加

徐 佳

徐佳慧

徐建敏

徐 健

徐 瑾

徐 进

徐劲科

徐 晶

徐晶艺

徐静雯

徐 娟

徐 骏

徐可捷

徐克鹏

徐 磊

徐立宏

徐利洪

徐利蓉

徐 亮

徐凌飞

徐 璐

徐露芸

徐 玫

徐 萌

徐闽华

徐 鹏

徐 强

徐 强

徐 庆

徐润红

徐珊珊

徐 升

徐圣钧

徐思杭

徐 涛

Haoran Xia

Terry Xia

Jianpei Xia

Juying Xia

Lei Xia

Minghua Xia

Qin Xia

Qiuliang Xia

Ting Xia

Xiaotian Xia

Sophia Xia

Zhan Xia

Wei Xiang

Ethan Xiang

Dianhuan Xiao 

Fei Xiao

Gangjun Xiao

Huijie Xiao

Ji Xiao

Jian Xiao

Jin Xiao

Kaining Xiao

Shirley Xiao

Linwei Xiao

Carrie Xiao

Shiling Xiao

Vivi Xiao

Xue Xiao

Yarong Xiao

Yuchen Xiao

Zhonghua Xiao

Ziran Xiao

Emma Xie

Chunxi Xie

Fan Xie

Sky Xie

Lili Xie

Jasmine Xie

Hsieh Pei-Cheng

Pingsheng Xie

Qingyu Xie

Songfeng Xie

Tian Xie

Wenhao Xie

Xiaoling Xie

Yu Xie

Jason Xie

David Xie

Katherine Xin 

Biao Xing

Bo Xing

Fred Xing

Kate Xing

Roland Xing

Yanbin Xing

Yan Xing

Fan Xiong

Kun Xiong

Wei Xiong

Xianjun Xiong

Yanyan Xiong

Iris Shong

Youhui Xiong

Zhibing Xiong

Jian Xu

Xu

Bei Xu

Bin Xu 

Ronnie Xu

Bo Xu

Chenyang Xu

Chi Xu

Chun Xu

Congyang Xu

Gavin Xu

Ding Xu 

Fei Xu

Furong Xu

Guohua Xu

Hao Xu

Huijuan Xu

Jia Xu

Jia Xu

Grace Xu

Jasmine Xu

Jian Xu

Jin Xu

Jin Xu

Bailey Xu

Tina Xu

Jingyi Xu

Vivian Xu

Juan Xu

Jun Xu

Ella Xu

Cliff Xu

Lei Xu

Leo Xu

Lihong Xu

Lirong Xu

Liang Xu

Lingfei Xu

Angela Xu

Luyun Xu

Mei Xu

Meng Xu

Minhua Xu

Peng Xu

Qiang Xu

Jacky Xu

David Xu

Shirley Xu

Chelsa Xu

Shane Xu

Jacky Xu

Sihang Xu

Tao Xu

EMBA2013SH3

EOAMP2023S2

MBA1999

EMBA2011SH4
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徐庭阳

徐卫东

徐 信

徐秀兰

徐亚军

徐一岗

徐怡帆

徐 赞

徐 臻

徐志忠

许 岑

许春明

许定波

许 凤

许 凤

许 刚

许佳音

许金强

许 坤

许雷平

许 萍

许 冉

许如意

许 星

许 许

许学军

许 莹

旭 永

宣瑾友

薛 波

薛东明

薛含滔

薛立威

薛丽明

薛 亮

薛 玲

薛乃川

薛云涛

薛钊骅

雪 飞

闫俊玲 

闫 鑫

闫 岩

闫怡雯

严 超

严 辉

严静安

严 曦

严晓菁

严孝光

严裕民

严月婵

阎品笑

阎 彦

颜国群

颜怀江

颜 姣

颜 怡

颜 雨

晏 峰

杨 波

杨 超

杨承亮

杨 帆

杨 凤

杨 广

杨国梁

杨浩杰

杨浩翔

杨红梅

杨 晖

杨 辉

杨佳希

杨嘉璐

杨 杰

杨 杰

杨 杰

杨 金

杨 进

杨 军

杨俊华

杨 柯

杨可木

杨 林

杨林春

杨柳晗

杨陆璐

杨 萌

杨 檬

杨梦晔

杨 敏

杨明小麦

杨巧芸

杨 沁

杨 融

杨 嵩

杨天平

杨天智

杨廷瑞

杨小赫

杨小洁

杨小敏

杨晓琛

杨晓平

杨晓蓉

杨晓彤

杨兴银

杨旭东

杨续胡

杨亚丽

杨 扬

杨 旸

杨 洋

杨 瑛

杨颖斓

杨永波

杨永刚

Tingyang Xu

Weidong Xu

Xin Xu

Helen Xu

Yajun Xu

Yigang Xu

Eva Xu

Slaker Xu

Roger Xu

Zhizhong Xu

Cen Xu

Chunming Xu

Dingbo Xu

Feng Xu

Tracy Xu

Gang Xu

Jiayin Xu

Jinqiang Xu

Olivia Xu

Raymond Xu

Ping Xu

Ran Xu

Ruyi Xu

Xing Xu

Xu Xu

Xuejun Xu

Sherry Xu

Xuyong

Jinyou Xuan

Bo Xue

David Xue

Hantao Xue

William Xue

Liming Xue

Liang Xue

Celine Xue

Naichuan Xue 

Yuntao Xue

Zhaohua Xue

Freda Lyu

Junling Yan

Xin Yan

Mike Yan

Yiwen Yan

Chao Yan

Hui Yan

Jingan Yan

Xi Yan

Xiaojing Yan

Tony Yan

Yumin Yan

Jean Yan

Pinxiao Yan

William Yan

Guoqun Yan

Andrew Yan

Jiao Yan

Yi Yan

Yu Yan

Feng Yan

Bo Yang

Chao Yang

Chengliang Yang

Fan Yang

Fiona Yang

Jerry Yang

Guoliang Yang

Haojie Yang

Haoxiang Yang

Ella Yang

Hui Yang

Cathy Yang

Jiaxi Yang

Caroline Yang

Jie Yang

Jie Yang

Jie Yang

Jin Yang

Jin Yang

Jun Yang

Junhua Yang

Ally Yang

Kemu Yang

Lin Yang

Linchun Yang

Woody Yang

Lulu Yang

Sissi Yang

Ivy Yang

Mengye Yang

Min Yang

Ming Yang

Chelsea Yang

Qin Yang

Rong Yang

Song Yang

Tianping Yang

Tianzhi Yang

Tingrui Yang

He Yang

Xiaojie Yang

Mindy Yang

Xiaochen Yang

Xiaoping Yang

Xiaorong Yang

Xiaotong Yang

Xingyin Yang

Xudong Yang

Xuhu Yang

Yali Yang

Yang Yang

Christina Yang

Yang Yang

Susan Yang

Yinglan Yang

Yongbo Yang

Bole Yang

EMBA2004BJ3

EMBA2011BJ2

EMBA2010SH7

EMBA2021SZ2

HEMBA202101



52

杨煜洁

杨云森

杨祯慧

杨 峥

杨正平

杨志华

杨 洲

楊慧玲

姚 兵

姚博聪

姚步春

姚 刚

姚 翰

姚丽娟

姚琦斐

姚 屾

姚伟国

姚艳侠

姚 奕

姚永清

姚 远

姚 震

叶朝红

叶海钢

叶惠虹

叶 慧

叶金华

叶靖磊

叶 玲

叶 明

叶思芊

叶 通

叶小勇

叶笑波

叶 艺

叶长青

一 峰

易 波

易传斌 

易海贝

易建荣

易 杰

裔 俊

殷彩霞

殷 俊

殷 圆

银 悝

尹立东

尹庆冬

尹 伟

尹为红

尹 映

尹 志

应知拓

英美惠

游军政

于范勇

于广超

于 海 

于 浩

于建潮

于 健

于 磊

于 磊

于荣第 

于 欣

于英娜

于忠岩

余 波

余 华

余家汉

余 澜

余盛兴

余苏桦

余 婷

余文龙 

余秀慧

余 涌

俞慧洵

俞建杭

俞瑞富

俞 洋

虞俊飞

郁建新

元 慧

袁 博

袁欢春

袁 杰

袁 婕

袁 军

袁 兰

袁 率

袁培皓

袁玮佳

袁 晓

袁因佳

原 京

原 璐

月捐人

岳顶军

岳永铮

云关秋 

臧 辉

曾凡宏

曾 芳

曾嘉佳

曾剑南

曾开天

曾梦洁

曾明华

曾庆辉

曾 穹

曾胜红 

曾晓音

曾彦甲

曾子清

查林晓

Margaret Yang

Yunsen Yang

Zhenhui Yang

Mia Yang

Douglas Yang

Zhihua Yang

Zhou Yang

Hwei-Ling Yang

Bing Yao

Jericho Yao

Buchun Yao

Alex Yao

Han Yao

Lily Yao

Qifei Yao

Freeman Yao

Jack Yao

Cathy Yao

Yi Yao

Yongqing Yao

Yuan Yao

David Yao

Zhaohong Ye

Haigang Ye

Huihong Ye

Sherry Ye

Jinhua Ye

Arthur Ye

Celine Ye

Ming Ye

Siqian Ye

Tony Ye

Xiaoyong Ye

Xiaobo Ye

Stella Ye

Benjamin Ye

Yifeng

Bo Yi

Chuanbin Yi

Windy Yi

Evand Yi

Jie Yi

Jun Yi

Sheila Yin

Jun Yin

Yuan Yin

Kui Yin

Jason Yin

Qingdong Yin

Wei Yin

Weihong Yin

Ying Yin

Cliff Yin

Tod Ying

Michelle Ing

Junzheng You

Fanyong Yu

Guangchao Yu

Hai Yu

Hao Yu

Jianchao Yu

William Yu

Lei Yu

Bryan Yu

Rongdi Yu 

Andrew Yu

Yina Yu

Ivan Yu

Boris Yu

Angel Yu

Jiahan Yu

Lan Yu

Steven Yu

Suhua Yu

Ting Yu

Wenlong Yu

Xiuhui Yu

Gareth Yu

Huixun Yu

Jianhang Yu

Ruifu Yu

Yang Yu

Fish Yu

Jason Yu

Hui Yuan

Bo Yuan

Huanchun Yuan

Jie Yuan

Helen Yuan

Jun Yuan

Lan Yuan

Shuai Yuan

Peihao Yuan

Weijia Yuan

David Yuan

Yinjia Yuan

Potter Yuan

Lu Yuan

Monthly Giving Donor

Darren Yue

Jacky Yue

Abraham Yun

Hui Zang

Fanhong Zeng

Fang Zeng

Gelia Zeng

Ronan Zeng

Tim Zeng

Mengjie Zeng

Mary Zeng

Qinghui Zeng

Qiong Zeng

Shenghong Zeng

Xiaoyin Zeng

Yanjia Zeng 

Ziqing Zeng

Linxiao Zha

MBA2002

GEMBA2022SMT1
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詹铭敏 

张爱民

张 安

张冰峰

张 波

张博凡

张 超

张潮顺

张 琤

张成辉

张 晟

张 春

张春雨

张大鹏

张道旺

张 飞

张 丰

张 峰

张 锋

张 戈

张海兵

张海燕

张海燕

张 昊

张 浩

张 红

张洪涛

张 华

张 华

张 辉

张 慧

张继军

张继良

张 佳

张建华

张建捷

张建樑

张建森

张 剑

张剑平

张剑莹

张剑宇

张 健

张将军

张 杰

张洁敏

张 捷

张锦霞

张 竞

张 静

张居金

张 军

张钧衡

张俊杰

张 骏

张 开

张凯珉

张 可

张 乐

张 雷

张丽慧 

张丽娟

张丽萍

张 莉

张 莉

张 亮

张 琳

张玲玲

张玲燕

张 萌

张 猛

张梦颖

张 旻

张旻翚

张 明 

张莫依

张 娜

张 娜

张 娜

张 娜

张 鹏

张 茜

张 强

张 琴 

张清霞

张秋迪

张群峰

张人卓

张仁良

张荣平

张珊凉

张善伟

张韶壬

张 胜

张胜兴

张诗佩

张书录

张淑静

张淑香

张树明

张 澍

张双虎

张 涛

张天龙

张 婷

张婷婷

张 婉

张王瑩

张维炯

张伟英

张 炜

张 尉

张文婧

张希凡

张 曦

张 暹

张 响

Mingmin Zhan

Benjamin Zhang

An Zhang

Jason Zhang

Bo Zhang

Bofan Zhang 

Chao Zhang

Chaoshun Zhang

Cheng Zhang

Chenghui Zhang

Sheng Zhang 

Chun Zhang

Michelle Zhang

Dapeng Zhang

Daowan Zhang

Fei Zhang

Benny Zhang

Feng Zhang

Feng Zhang

Ge Zhang

Haibing Zhang

Holly Zhang

Haiyan Zhang

Hao Zhang

Hao Zhang

Hong Zhang

Hongtao Zhang

Hua Zhang

Hua Zhang

Alex Zhang

Hui Zhang

Jijun Zhang

Jiliang Zhang

Carol Zhang

Jianhua Zhang

Jianjie Zhang

Bernard Cheung

Jiansen Zhang

Jian Zhang

Jeremy Zhang

Aileen Zhang

Moxie Zhang

Jian Zhang

Jiangjun Zhang

Jie Zhang

Maggie Zhang

Jie Zhang

Jinxia Zhang

Leo Zhang

Jing Zhang

Jujin Zhang

Jun Zhang

Henry Zhang

Junjie Zhang

Jun Zhang

Kai Zhang

Kevin Chang

Jack Zhang

Le Zhang

Lei Zhang

Lihui Zhang

Lillian Zhang

Liping Zhang

Stacy Zhang

Li Zhang

Liang Zhang

Rainy Zhang

Lingling Zhang

Lingyan Zhang

Meng Zhang

Martin Zhang

Mengying Zhang

Min Zhang

Philip Zhang

Ming Zhang

Moyi Zhang

Donna Zhang

Monica Zhang

Na Zhang

Anna Zhang

Peng Zhang

Cici Zhang

Qiang Zhang

Qin Zhang

Qingxia Zhang

Anita Zhang

Qunfeng Zhang

Renzhuo Zhang

Renliang Zhang

Rongping Zhang

Shanliang Zhang

Shanwei Zhang

Shaoren Zhang

Sheng Zhang

Shengxing Zhang

Shipei Zhang

Shulu Zhang

Kate Zhang

Susan Zhang

Shuming Zhang

Shu Zhang

Shuanghu Zhang

Tao Zhang

Allen Zhang

Ting Zhang

Tingting Zhang

Wan Zhang 

Emily Zhang

Weijiong Zhang

Weiying Zhang

Wei Zhang

Wei Zhang

Wenjing Zhang

Stephen Zhang

Xi Zhang

Ellen Zhang

Bella Zhang

MBA1998

EMBA2022SH1

员工 staff

EMBA2015SZ1

EMBA2014SZ1

EMBA2021SH4

MBA2006

EOFOP2021SH

EMBA2015SH2

员工 staff
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张骁谋

张小冬

张晓云

张新峰

张秀莉

张栩哲

张旭颖

张 逊

张雅静

张亚东

张亚玲

张 妍

张艳萍

张艳萍

张 扬

张阳洋

张曜晖

张叶菲

张 烨

张 祎

张 漪

张 怡

张怡琦

张 毅

张 毅

张寅骏

张 瑛

张 莹

张 莹

张 颖

张 尤

张瑜利

张 宇

张 宇

张玉华

张玉玺

张 源

张媛媛

张越凯

张 赟

张 芸

张泽同

张 瞻

张 曌

张 曌

张哲华

张哲铭

张振宇

张正军

张正年

张志强

张志兴

张智超

张中希

张忠凯

张子超

章浩栋

章 健

章俪慧

章 伟

章 璇

章 英

赵 冰

赵晨曦 

赵传胜

赵春锋

赵 丹

赵 钢

赵广飞

赵昊天

赵后鹏

赵建兰

赵 静

赵 娟

赵 军

赵 磊

赵丽缦

赵笠钧

赵良红

赵 琳

赵 伦

赵牧桓

赵 楠

赵 平

赵卿怡

赵庆波

赵 琼

赵仁英

赵 瑞

赵胜梅

赵素文

赵 甜

赵甜甜

赵彤阳

赵 伟

赵伟卫

赵 为

赵 汐

赵先德

赵晓红

赵晓红

赵筱蕾

赵欣舸

赵雅迪

赵 亚

赵 妍

赵一丁

赵 义

赵志仁

赵宗宝

镇 爽

郑 波

郑 超

郑春雨

郑 丹

郑德林

郑 东

Xiaomou Zhang

Brad Zhang

Brier Zhang

Xinfeng Zhang

Xiuli Zhang

Vensen Zhang

Xuying Zhang

Xun Zhang

Yajing Zhang

Yadong Zhang

Yaling Zhang

Yan Zhang

Yanping Zhang

Yanping Zhang

Simon Zhang

Yangyang Zhang

Yaohui Zhang

Yefei Zhang

Ye Zhang

Kevin Zhang

Yi Zhang

Yi Zhang

Sylvia Zhang

Yi Zhang

Yi Zhang

Yinjun Zhang 

Ying Zhang

Ying Zhang

Ying Zhang

Coco Zhang

Younie Zhang

Yuli Zhang

Yu Zhang

Yu Zhang

Doris Zhang

Yuxi Zhang

Yuan Zhang

Yuanyuan Zhang

Yuekai Zhang

Yun Zhang

Yun Zhang

Xueyong Zhang

Zhan Zhang 

Zhao Zhang 

Zhao Zhang 

Zhehua Zhang

Bob Zhang

Zhenyu Zhang

Zhengjun Zhang

Zhengnian Zhang

James Zhang

Zhixing Zhang

Zhichao Zhang

Zhongxi Zhang

Zhongkai Zhang

Zichao Zhang

Haodong Zhang

Jian Zhang

Lihui Zhang

Lake Zhang

Orange Zhang

Shirley

Bing Zhao

Chenxi Zhao

Chuansheng Zhao

Chunfeng Zhao

Joanna Zhao

Gang Zhao

Guangfei Zhao

Haotian Zhao

Houpeng Zhao

Jianlan Zhao

Eunice Zhao

Judy Zhao

Steven Zhao

Lei Zhao

Liman Zhao

Lijun Zhao

Lianghong Zhao 

Lin Zhao

Lun Zhao

Hank Zhao

Nan Zhao

Ping Zhao

Qingyi Zhao

Qingbo Zhao

Michael Zhao

Renying Zhao

Zara Zhao

Linda Zhao

Suwen Zhao

Tian Zhao

Tiantian Zhao

Tongyang Zhao 

Wei Zhao

Weiwei Zhao

Wei Zhao

Xi Zhao

Xiande Zhao

Xiaohong Zhao 

Xiaohong Zhao

Xiaolei Zhao

Xinge Zhao

Yadi Zhao

Olivia Zhao

Yan Zhao

Yiding Zhao

Yi Zhao

Zhiren Zhao

Zongbao Zhao

Shuang Zhen

Bo Zheng

Chelsea Zheng

Chunyu Zheng

Dan Zheng

Delin Zheng

Jordan Zheng

EMBA2016SH4

GEMBA2022SMT1

EMBA2013SH2

GEMBA2022SMT1

FMBA2013SH1

EMBA2006SH6

EOMDP2022SH

EMBA2006SH6

教授 Professor

EMBA2011SH3

EOAMP2020SH

HEMBA202202
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郑 浩

郑慧红

郑家荣

郑建昌

郑 科

郑丽丽

郑莉玲

郑 玲

郑闽晖

郑培敏

郑 泉

郑仕南

郑戍华

郑思婷

郑斯南

郑天洋

郑伟宏

郑 啸

郑新力

郑垠灏

郑 宇

郑原朱 

郑月安

郑振平

支 文

钟 剑

钟 瑾

钟 利

钟 敏

钟鸣鸣

钟琼霞

钟卫彪

钟翔宇

钟小琦

钟 兴

钟永铎

周 斌

周 波

周 博

周 超

周 晟

周朵朵

周 刚

周冠华

周海斌

周海霞

周宏文

周建国

周剑远

周京石

周 婧

周 军

周军花

周 俊

周 康

周鲲鹏

周 磊

周 磊

周 力

周 玲

周 玲

周 频

周 茜

周 强

周 青

周庆波

周世哲 

周 帅

周婉婷

周文明

周 娴

周骁明

周小霞

周晓乐

周晓莉

周晓玲

周 洋

周伊凡

周轶芸

周 瑛

周 樱

周 勇

周宇红

周 悦

周 赟

周志超

周重润

朱 斌

朱成领

朱 丹

朱 丹

朱 东

朱国来

朱 昊

朱宏波

朱建新

朱健辉

朱 捷

朱静秋

朱可夫

朱 坤

朱 磊

朱李楹

朱良生

朱鹿鸣

朱美然

朱 珉

朱敏玉

朱墨涵

Hao Zheng

Huihong Zheng

Jiarong Zheng

Dereck Zheng

Ke Zheng

Lili Zheng

Liling Zheng

Ling Zheng

Hubert Zheng

Peimin Zheng

Quan Zheng

Shinan Zheng

Shuhua Zheng

Siting Zheng

Cherry Zheng

Tianyang Zheng

Weihong Zheng

Xiao Zheng

Cliff Zheng

Yinhao Zheng

Yu Zheng

Julia Jung

Yuean Zheng

Ben Zheng

Wen Zhi

Jian Zhong

Jin Zhong

Li Zhong

Maggie Zhong

Mingming Zhong

Claire Zhong

Weibiao Zhong

Richard Zhong

Xiaoqi Zhong

Xing Zhong

Yongduo Zhong

Bin Zhou

Bo Zhou

Bo Zhou

Chao Zhou

Max Zhou

Duoduo Zhou

Ken Zhou 

Jacky Zhou

Haibin Zhou

Haixia Zhou

Hongwen Zhou

Jerry Zhou

Justin Zhou

Joe Zhou

Jean Zhou

Jun Zhou

Junhua Zhou

Jun Zhou

Kang Zhou

Kunpeng Zhou

Lei Zhou

Alan Zhou

Li Zhou

Ling Zhou

Jolin Zhou

Peter Zhou

Lucille Zhou

Qiang Zhou

Qing Zhou

Qingbo Zhou

Shizhe Zhou

Shuai Zhou

Wenty Zhou

Felix Zhou

Xian Zhou

Xiaoming Zhou

Xiaoxia Zhou

Linsa Zhou

Xiaoli Zhou

Tracy Zhou

Yang Zhou

Yifan Zhou

Chloe Zhou

Irene Zhou

Ying Zhou

Yong Zhou 

Yuhong Zhou

Yue Zhou

Pete Zhou

Zhichao Zhou

Chongrun Zhou

Bin Zhu

Chengling Zhu

Flora Zhu

Judy Zhu

Dong Zhu

David Zhu

Hao Zhu

Frank Zhu

Jianxin Zhu

Jianhui Zhu

Hannah Zhu

Jingqiu Zhu

Kefu Zhu

Leslie

Lei Zhu

Liying Zhu

Liangsheng Zhu

Sophie Zhu

Meiran Zhu

Min Zhu

Maggie Zhu

Mohan Zhu

EOAMP2019B5

EMBA2011SH6

中欧MBA2015届校友
CEIBS MBA2015 Alumni

中欧MBA校友
CEIBS MBA Alumni

中欧天津校友会
CElBS Alumni Tianjin
Chapter

中欧校友
CEIBS Alumni

员工 staff

AMP25-2015

EMBA2020SH3

AMP38-2018
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朱乃峰

朱培文

朱 琦

朱守淳

朱双虹

朱松亭

朱 索

朱 天

朱望平

朱玮琦

朱 韡

朱相峰

朱小聪

朱晓六

朱晓明

朱学颖

朱雪松

朱 炎

朱 阳

朱姚培

朱一帆

朱奕帆

朱寅炜

朱 莺

朱宇昊

朱雨露

朱跃程

诸为民

祝慧敏

祝 萍

祝新微 

庄爱玲

庄 隆

纵兆纪

邹慧群

邹千文

邹 群

邹 蓉

邹 振

邹志文

左都美

左明月

* 以及感谢所有不留姓名的捐赠人

* And a heartfelt thank-you to
   all anonymous donors

Tommy Zhu

Peiwen Zhu

Enjoyce Zhu

Shouchun Zhu

Shuanghong Zhu

Songting Zhu

Suo Zhu

Tian Zhu

Wangping Zhu

Weiqi Zhu

Wei Zhu

Xiangfeng Zhu

Xiaocong Zhu

Xiaoliu Zhu

Xiaoming Zhu

Kathy Zhu

Johnson Zhu

Michele Zhu

Yang Zhu

Yaopei Zhu

George Zhu

Frank  Zhu

Michael Zhu

Julia Zhu

Yuhao Zhu

Yulu Zhu

Yuecheng Zhu

William Zhu

Huimin Zhu

Ping Zhu

Xinwei Zhu

Ailing Zhuang

Long Zhuang

Zhaoji Zong

Lindsay Zou

Vivien Zou

Qun Zou

Rong Zou

Zhen Zou

Zhiwen Zou

Dumei Zuo

Mingyue Zuo



Group Gift
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2018CEO领导力课程

2021企业资本管理课程

2023中欧校友特设课程（特七班）

CEO2019级

EMBA1997级

EMBA2002级上海1班

EMBA2003级上海3班

EMBA2012级上海6班

EMBA2015级北京3班

EMBA2021级北京1班

EMBA2021级北京2班

EMBA2021级北京3班

EMBA2021级北京4班

EMBA2021级上海1班

EMBA2021级上海2班

EMBA2021级上海3班

EMBA2021级上海4班

EMBA2021级上海5班

EMBA2021级上海6班

EMBA2021级深圳1班

EMBA2021级深圳2班

FMBA2022级上海1班

FMBA2022级上海2班

GEMBA2021级SMT1班

GEMBA2021级SMT2班

GEMBA2022级SMT1班

GEMBA2022级SMT2班

HEMBA2021级1班

HEMBA2021级2班

HEMBA2022级1班

HEMBA2022级2班

MBA2003级

MBA2012级

MBA2024届

智慧医疗创业课程8期

LCP2018 Class

CMP2021 Class

2023 CEIBS Alumni Exclusive Programme (Class VII)

CEO2019 Class

EMBA1997 Class

EMBA2002SH1 Class

EMBA2003SH3 Class

EMBA2012SH6 Class

EMBA2015BJ3 Class

EMBA2021BJ1 Class

EMBA2021BJ2 Class

EMBA2021BJ3 Class

EMBA2021BJ4 Class

EMBA2021SH1 Class

EMBA2021SH2 Class

EMBA2021SH3 Class

EMBA2021SH4 Class

EMBA2021SH5 Class

EMBA2021SH6 Class

EMBA2021SZ1 Class

EMBA2021SZ2 Class

FMBA2022SH1 Class

FMBA2022SH2 Class

GEMBA2021SMT1 Class

GEMBA2021SMT2 Class

GEMBA2022SMT1 Class

GEMBA2022SMT2 Class

HEMBA202101 Class

HEMBA202102 Class

HEMBA202201 Class

HEMBA202202 Class

MBA2003 Class

MBA2012 Class

MBA2024 Class

EOSHS2023SH



中欧北京校友会

中欧上海校友会

中欧上海校友会亲子俱乐部

中欧深圳校友会

中欧校友AMP俱乐部

中欧校友MBA俱乐部

中欧校友戈友会

中欧校友工业互联网协会

中欧校友国学会

中欧校友会安徽分会

中欧校友会广州分会

中欧校友会河北分会

中欧校友会河南分会

中欧校友会湖北分会

中欧校友会济南分会

中欧校友会南京分会

中欧校友会宁波分会

中欧校友会宁夏分会

中欧校友会上海陆家嘴黄浦分会

中欧校友会上海自贸区分会

中欧校友会四川分会

中欧校友会苏州分会

中欧校友会无锡分会

中欧校友会香港分会

中欧校友会浙江分会

中欧校友会珠澳分会

中欧校友金融与投资协会

中欧校友老龄产业协会

CEIBS Alumni Association Beijing Chapter 

CEIBS Alumni Association Shanghai Chapter 

CEIBS Alumni Association Shanghai Chapter

Family Club

CElBS Alumni Association Shenzhen Chapter

CEIBS Alumni AMP Club

CEIBS Alumni MBA Club

CElBS Alumni Gobi Association

CEIBS Alumni Industrial Internet Association

CElBS Alumni Association Sinology Club

CElBS Alumni Association Anhui Chapter

CElBS Alumni Association Guangzhou Chapter

CElBS Alumni Association Hebei Chapter

CElBS Alumni Association Henan Chapter

CElBS Alumni Association Hubei Chapter

CElBS Alumni Association Jinan Chapter

CElBS Alumni Association Nanjing Chapter

CElBS Alumni Association Ningbo Chapter

CElBS Alumni Association Ningxia Chapter

CElBS Alumni Association Shanghai

Lujiazui & Huangpu Chapter

CEIBS Alumni Shanghai Free Trade Zone Chapter

CElBS Alumni Association Sichuan Chapter

CElBS Alumni Association Suzhou Chapter

CElBS Alumni Association Wuxi Chapter

CElBS Alumni Association Hongkong Chapter

CElBS Alumni Association Zhejiang Chapter

CEIBS Alumni Association Zhuzhongjiang &

Macau Chapter

CElBS Alumni Finance and Investment Association

CElBS Alumni Aging Industry Association

Group Gift
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Company Gift

Energo New Energy Technology (Changzhou) Co., Ltd.

Beijing PRO Lighting Consultant Co., Ltd.

Beijing Jiasheng Evergreen Consulting Co., Ltd.

Beijing Jingbangda Trade Co., Ltd.

Beijing Bluefocus Digital Media Co., Ltd.

Beijing Landz Realtors Consulting Co., Ltd.

Beijing DeepZero Technology Co., Ltd.

Beijing Sihuan Airport Pharmaceutical Technology Co., Ltd.

Granary Biotechnology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

 Chengdu Xinchao Culture Media Co., Ltd.

Guangdong Meixi Technology Co., Ltd.

Guangzhou Sie Consulting Co., Ltd. 

Harbin Churin Leaderfoods Co., Ltd.

Jiaxing Jianben Equity Investment Enterprise

Partnership (Limited Partnership)

Jiangsu Hualan New Pharmaceutical Material Co., Ltd.

Richemont Commercial Co., Ltd.

Myande Group Co., Ltd.

Ningbo Hean Education Foundation

Xsignal (Guangdong) Artificial Intelligence

Technology Co., Ltd.

Shandong H&C Property Management Co., Ltd.

Shanghai Beyond Media Co., Ltd.

Shanghai Caijin Haichuang Biopharmaceutical Co., Ltd.

Shanghai Business Special Patriotic

Construction Foundation

 Shanghai Hele Chunhui E-commerce Co., Ltd.

Shanghai Jiongyi Marketing Planning Co., Ltd.

Shanghai Kongkong Wordless Culture

Communication Co., Ltd.

Shanghai Sunic Capital Co., Ltd.

Shanghai Qicheng Medical Technology Co., Ltd.

Fountain of Youth Medical Management

(Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

Shanghai Welty Asset Management Co., Ltd.

Shanghai Shareway Environment Technology Co., Ltd.

安易行（常州）新能源科技有限公司

北京光石普罗照明设计有限公司

北京嘉胜长青咨询有限公司

北京京邦达贸易有限公司

北京蓝色光标数字传媒科技有限公司

北京丽兹行房地产顾问有限公司

北京深演智能科技股份有限公司

北京四环空港药业科技有限公司

仓廪生物科技(上海)有限公司

成都新潮传媒集团股份有限公司

广东美西科技有限公司

广州赛意信息科技股份有限公司

哈尔滨秋林里道斯食品有限责任公司

嘉兴健本股权投资合伙企业(有限合伙)

江苏华兰药用新材料股份有限公司

历峰商业有限公司

迈安德集团有限公司

宁波市和安教育基金会

奇异因子(广东)人工智能科技有限公司

山东省诚信行物业管理有限公司

上海博源传媒有限公司

上海才金海创生物医药有限公司

上海工商界爱国建设特种基金会

上海和乐春晖电子商务有限公司

上海炯轶营销策划有限公司

上海空空无言文化传播有限公司

上海临芯投资管理有限公司

上海柒成医疗科技有限公司

上海青春之泉医疗管理有限公司

上海威田资产管理有限公司

上海协微环境科技有限公司
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上海银月置业有限公司

上海柘中集团股份有限公司

深圳前海百递网络有限公司

深圳市柏威国际科技物流有限公司

深圳市分享成长投资管理有限公司

深圳市瑞皿投资咨询有限公司

深圳市易视光学有限公司

苏州华兴源创科技股份有限公司

特赞（上海）信息科技有限公司

西藏亿纬控股有限公司

浙江高鼎医疗控股集团有限公司

震坤行工业超市（上海）有限公司

中稀易涂科技发展有限公司

Silver Moon Real Estate (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

Shanghai Zhezhong Group Co., Ltd.

Shenzhen Qianhai Express 100 Co., Ltd.

Best Services International Freight Ltd.

Shenzhen Share Capital Management Co., Ltd.

Shenzhen Ruimin Investment Consulting Co., Ltd.

Shenzhen Easy Optical Co., Ltd. 

Suzhou HYC Technology Co., Ltd.

Tezign (Shanghai) Information Technology Co., Ltd.

Tibet Eve Holdings Co., Ltd.

Zhejiang Gaodi Medical Holding Group Co., Ltd

ZKH Industrial Supply (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

EASYTO Technology Development Co., Ltd.
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Strategic Partners
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Partners of the CEIBS Chair Endowment Fund

Partners of the CEIBS Scholarship Fund, 
Student Grant, Talent Loan Fund

中欧吴敬琏学术基金
CEIBS WU Jinglian Academic Fund

朱晓明院长基金
Zhu Xiaoming President’s Fund

周宗明先生 (EMBA2004)
Mr. Zhou Zongming (EMBA 2004)

李海翔先生（EMBA2005）
Mr. Li Haixiang (EMBA 2005)

陆晓晖（FMBA2012）
Mr. Lu Xiaohui (FMBA 2012)

中欧吴敬琏学术基金
CEIBS WU Jinglian Academic Fund



62

Partners of the CEIBS Development Fund

Partners of the CEIBS Campus Fund

陈英海先生（EMBA1999）
Mr. Chen Yinghai (EMBA1999)

周歆焱先生（EMBA2015)
Mr. Zhou Xinyan (EMBA2015)

朱晓明院长基金
Zhu Xiaoming President’s Fund

卓越服务EMBA2018级
HEMBA2018

EMBA2003级上海3班
EMBA2003SH3

布衣班（EMBA2020SZ1）
Bu Yi Class (EMBA2020SZ1 Class)

汪泓教授
Prof. Wang Hong

忻榕教授
Prof. Katherine Rong Xin

张维炯教授
Prof. Zhang Weijiong

曾李青先生（EMBA2005）
Mr. Zeng Liqing (EMBA 2005)

楼周仁先生（MBA1997）与范杰女士（HEMBA2020）
Mr. Lou Zhouren (MBA1997) & Ms. Fan Jie (HEMBA2020)

佩德罗·雷诺院长基金
Pedro Nueno President’s Fund

上海虹康房产建设有限公司
Hong Kang Real Estate

蔡芳新先生（CEO2019）
Mr. Cai Fangxin (CEO2019)

段永平先生
Mr. Duan Yongping

李洪波先生（EMBA2009）
Mr. Li Hongbo (EMBA2009)
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Partners of the CEIBS Research Fund

Partners of the CEIBS Wu Jinglian Academic Fund

磐合家族办公室
Panhe Family Office

唐彬森先生（创业营第五期）
Mr. Tang Binsen (the 5th CELC)

中欧家族企业创二代发展基金
CEIBS Family Business Second
Generation Development Fund

李平先生（EMBA2003）
Mr. Li Ping (EMBA2003)

毛丞宇先生（MBA1997）
Mr. Michael Mao (MBA1997)

裴振华先生（EMBA2005）
Mr. Pei Zhenhua (EMBA2005)



Contact Us

Tel: 86-21-28905898
Email: ceibsfoundation@ceibs.edu
Address: 699 Hongfeng Road, 
Pudong, Shanghai Support Us Follow CEIBS

Foundation

基 金 会

Ways to Give

Online
Log in to giving.ceibs.edu, select a project, and 
donate online.

Bank Transfer
BNF’s name: Shanghai CEIBS Education Foundation
A/C No.: 211582039210001
Bank’s name and address: 
China Merchants Bank, Shanghai Nanxi Sub-Branch, 
100 West Nanjing Rd., Shanghai, 200003




